
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re:  

Nu Ride Inc., et al.,1 

Reorganized Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 23-10831 (MFW) 

(Jointly Administered) 

Related Docket Nos. 1259 and 1260 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, William E. Chipman, Jr., hereby certify that on June 10, 2024, a copy of (i) Claimants’ 

Omnibus Response to Post-Effective Date Debtors’ Second Omnibus (Substantive) Objection 

[Docket No. 1259]; and (ii) Declaration of Shmuel Vasser in Support of Claimants’ Omnibus 

Response to Post-Effective Date Debtors’ Second Omnibus (Substantive) Objection [Docket No. 

1260] (together, the “Pleadings”) were filed via Case Management/Electronic Case Files 

(“CM/ECF”), which sent notices to all parties receiving notification through CM/ECF.  I further 

certify that, in addition, on the same day, I caused the Pleadings to be served on the parties listed 

on the attached service list via electronic mail. 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE TO FOLLOW] 

  

 
1  The Reorganized Debtors and the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification 

numbers are: Lordstown Motors Corp. (3239); Lordstown EV Corporation (2250); and Lordstown 
EV Sales LLC (9101). The Reorganized Debtors’ service address is: c/o William Gallagher, CEO, 
M3 Partners, 1700 Broadway, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10019. 
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4857-0041-7992, v. 1 

Dated: June 14, 2024    CHIPMAN BROWN CICERO & COLE, LLP 
  Wilmington, Delaware   

       /s/ William E. Chipman, Jr.            
William E. Chipman, Jr. (No. 3818) 
Hercules Plaza 
1313 North Market Street, Suite 5400 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 295-0191 
Email:  chipman@chipmanbrown.com 

-and- 

Andrew Levander (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Shmuel Vasser (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
Gary Mennitt (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) 
DECHERT LLP 
1095 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10036-6797 
Telephone: (212) 698-3500 
Email: andrew.levander@dechert.com 
 shmuel.vasser@dechert.com 
 gary.mennitt@dechert.com  

Counsel to David Hamamoto  
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SERVICE LIST 

 

Robert J. Stark, Esquire 
Bennett S. Silverberg, Esquire 
Michael S. Winograd, Esquire 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, New York 10036 
Email: rstark@brownrudnick.com 
 bsilverberg@brownrudnick.com 
 mwinograd@brownrudnick.com  
(Counsel to the Post-Effective Date Debtors) 

Sharon I. Dwoskin, Esquire 
Matthew A. Sawyer, Esquire 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
One Financial Center 
Boston, Massachusetts 02111 
Email: sdwoskin@brownrudnick.com 
 msawyer@brownrudnick.com 
(Counsel to the Post-Effective Date Debtors) 

Eric J. Monzo, Esquire 
Brya M. Keilson, Esquire 
Morris James LLP 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: emonzo@morrisjames.com 
 bkeilson@morrisjames.com  
(Counsel to the Post-Effective Date Debtors) 

Benjamin A. Hackman, Esquire 
Office of the United States Trustee for the 

District of Delaware 
844 North King Street, Suite 2207 
Lock Box 35 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Email: benjamin.a.hackman@usdoj.gov  
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